GLACKIN Frederick Joseph Leo

Born: 7 Aug 1885 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 19 Nov 1961 (76) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW1, reserves

Father: John Glackin 1846 - 1919
Mother: Margaret McAleer 1853 - 1928
Married: 16 Jan 1911 Levin, NZ
WILLIAMS Clara Agnes

Born: 20 Jul 1886 Temuka, NZ
Died: 23 Nov 1960 (74) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Father: Charles Ashton Williams 1847 - 1914
Mother: Elizabeth Margaret McDaid 1849 - 1923
Children:

Glackin Frederick John

Born: 17 Oct 1911 Levin, NZ
Died: 12 Feb 1980 (69)

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW2, 1940, Bombadier 1t Echelon, 1944, Lt, NZA

Married: 1946

O’Shea Kathleen Margaret

Born: 1 Jun 1918

Died: 14 Jun 1993 (75)

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Glackin Ronald Dudley

Born: 16 Mar 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 1978 (65)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW2, 1941, Sgt, Artillery reinforcements

Married: 1940
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Swan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Glackin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Glackin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Roche
Born:

Died:
Buried:

NOTES:

Christina Veronica

3 Nov 1915
12 Mar 1995 (80)

Timaru, NZ

Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
WW2, 1942, Women'’s Auxillary Air Force (WAAF), Wigram

Eric Francis

9 Aug 1917
4 Oct 1917 (0)

Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Nira Margaret

1 Apr 1919
10 Nov 2007 (88)

Blenheim, NZ

Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

1944

Godfrey Francis

5 Aug 1919
11 Feb 2001 (82)

Blenheim, NZ

Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ
WW2, L/Cpl, Infantry

NZ Times, 30 Mar 1909:
“Mr Glackin of Christchurch has opened up business here (Levin) as
a watchmaker & jeweller”

Horowhenua Chronicle, 24 Apr 1915

“Sell-up”

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

Gl6

Frederick
Christchurch
Oxford St
Oxford St
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Clara
Jeweller
Watchmaker Levin
Watchmaker & Jeweller Levin
Optician ChCh
Optician ChCh
Optician ChCh
Optician ChCh
Optician ChCh
Optician ChCh
Retired ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Frederick
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Ronald

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Godfrey
Christchurch
Christchurch
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Insurance Clerk
Insurance Clerk
Insurance Inspector
Insurance Inspector
Insurance Officer
Insurance Official
Manager

Manager

Clerk

Retired

Insurance Officer
Insurance Officer
Insurance Officer
Secretary
Accountant
Travelling Secretary
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant

Soldier
Soldier

Co Director
Co Director
Insurance Rep
Salesman
Auctioneer
Auctioneer

Co Director
Retired

Kathleen

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Christina
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Nira
ChCh
ChCh
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



