GLACKIN Frederick Joseph Leo

Born: 7 Aug 1885 Christchurch, NZ Died: 19 Nov 1961 (76) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW1, reserves

Father: John Glackin 1846 – 1919 Mother: Margaret McAleer 1853 - 1928

Married: 16 Jan 1911 Levin, NZ

WILLIAMS Clara Agnes

Born: 20 Jul 1886 Temuka, NZ Died: 23 Nov 1960 (74) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: Charles Ashton Williams 1847 - 1914 Mother: Elizabeth Margaret McDaid 1849 - 1923

Children:

Glackin Frederick John

Born: 17 Oct 1911 Levin, NZ

Died: 12 Feb 1980 (69)

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW2, 1940, Bombadier 1st Echelon, 1944, Lt, NZA

Married: 1946

O'Shea Kathleen Margaret

Born: 1 Jun 1918

Died: 14 Jun 1993 (75)

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Glackin Ronald Dudley

Born: 16 Mar 1913 Levin, NZ

Died: 12 Oct 1978 (65)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW2, 1941, Sqt, Artillery reinforcements

Married: 1940

G16

Swan Christina Veronica

Born: 3 Nov 1915 Timaru, NZ

Died: 12 Mar 1995 (80)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW2, 1942, Women's Auxillary Air Force (WAAF), Wigram

Glackin Eric Francis

Born: 9 Aug 1917 Died: 4 Oct 1917 (0)

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Glackin Nira Margaret

Born: 1 Apr 1919

Died: 10 Nov 2007 (88) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: 1944

Roche Godfrey Francis

Born: 5 Aug 1919

Died: 11 Feb 2001 (82) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Fairhall cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

WW2, L/Cpl, Infantry

NOTES:

NZ Times, 30 Mar 1909:

"Mr Glackin of Christchurch has opened up business here (Levin) as a watchmaker & jeweller"

Horowhenua Chronicle, 24 Apr 1915 "Sell-up"

Electoral Rolls:

	Frederick		Clara	
1911	Christchurch	Jeweller		
1911	Oxford St	Watchmaker	Levin	Married
1914	Oxford St	Watchmaker & Je	weller Levin	Married
1919	Christchurch	Optician	ChCh	Married
1928	Christchurch	Optician	ChCh	Married
1935	Christchurch	Optician	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Optician	ChCh	Married
1946	Christchurch	Optician	ChCh	Married
1949	Christchurch	Optician	ChCh	Married
1954	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married

G16 2

1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Frederick Christchurch Christchurch Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Insurance Clerk Insurance Clerk Insurance Inspector Insurance Inspector Insurance Officer Insurance Official Manager Manager Clerk Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Ronald Christchurch	Insurance Officer Insurance Officer Insurance Officer Secretary Accountant Travelling Secretary Accountant Accountant Accountant	Christina ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh Ch	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Retired
1946 1949 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Godfrey Christchurch Christchurch Blenheim Blenheim Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Soldier Soldier Co Director Co Director Insurance Rep Salesman Auctioneer Auctioneer Co Director Retired	Nira ChCh ChCh Blenheim Blenheim ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

G16 3